

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: John Yodzis, President & CEO

Phone: 800.627.2900 x 3323

Email: john.yodzis@dowtechnologies.com

DOW TECHNOLOGIES WINS EIGHT QUEST FOR QUALITY AWARDS

DOW Wins Five Platinum Awards for Service and Digital Platforms

TAMPA, Fla. (March 19, 2025) – DOW Technologies, the leading independently owned technology distributor, is proud to announce that it has been recognized with eight Quest for Quality Awards in CE Pro's 16th annual competition. This marks the sixth consecutive year that DOW has earned awards, further solidifying its reputation for excellence in service, support, and innovation.

CE Pro's Quest for Quality Awards celebrate the outstanding services provided by distributors and manufacturers in the custom integration industry. Winners are determined by votes from CE Pro's readers, with over 12,000 industry professionals casting their ballots in this year's competition.

DOW Technologies received recognition across a wide range of service categories, earning:

- Platinum Customer Service/General Communication
- Platinum Shipping Policies
- Platinum Website
- Platinum RMR Support Programs
- Platinum Social Media Presence
- Gold Dealer Programs/Incentives
- Gold Training Programs
- Silver Technical Support

"We are incredibly honored to receive these awards from our industry peers," said Drew Fischer, vice president, home integration and specialty sales. "At DOW, we are committed to delivering the highest level of service and support to our dealers, and these recognitions reflect the dedication of our entire team."

DOW's strong performance in customer service, dealer programs, logistics, and digital presence underscores its continued investment in supporting integrators and small businesses.

"Our team takes great pride in making business easier for our dealers and providing the resources they need to succeed," said John Yodzis, president & ceo of DOW Technologies. "These awards are a testament to the hard work and passion of our employees, and we are excited to keep raising the bar for service and support."

DOW Technologies remains dedicated to enhancing its programs, services, and digital platforms to meet the evolving needs of the custom integration industry.

To learn more about DOW Technologies, please visit <u>www.dowtechnologies.com</u> or call 1.800.627.2900.

About DOW Technologies:

Headquartered in Tampa, Fla., DOW Technologies is one of the largest independently owned and operated technology distributors servicing independent retailers in the United States for 66 years. With six locations serving Alabama, Arizona, Arkansas, Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Kansas, Louisiana, Maryland, Mississippi, Missouri, Nevada, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, Puerto Rico, the US Virgin Islands, Virginia, and Washington, D.C., DOW Technologies focuses on distributing products and technologies that enhance lives at home, at work, and on the road.



PRESS RELEASE

DOW Technologies' areas of business include:

- Car Audio/Video
- Broadband
- Surveillance
- Commercial Audio/Video
- Custom Integration/Consumer ElectronicsSatellite & Terrestrial Television
- Marine Audio and Accessories
- UCaaS

###